

#### CLARK COUNTY OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Administration Division

### **STEVEN B. WOLFSON**

District Attorney

200 Lewis Avenue • Las Vegas, NV 89101 • 702-671-2500 • Fax: 702-455-2294 • TTY and/or other relay services: 711

CHRISTOPHER LALLI Assistant District Attorney ROBERT DASKAS Assistant District Attorney BRIGID J. DUFFY Director DA Juvenile KAREN S. CLIFFE Director DA Family Support

Phone:

E-mail:

Fax:

LISA LOGSDON County Counsel

# **NEWS RELEASE**

Contact: Audrie Locke Clark County District Attorney's Office

(702) 671-2700 (702) 868-2415 <u>Media@ClarkCountyDA.com</u>

For Immediate Release

## **Date:** January 26, 2022

### Nathan Hobbs Enters a Guilty Plea to One Count of Unlawful Manners of Driving Careless Driving

On January 3, 2022, Nathan Hobbs was arrested for Driving Under the Influence after he was found asleep in his car in the parking structure of The Cromwell Hotel. In the days following his arrest, a toxicological analysis of his blood revealed that Mr. Hobbs was *under* the legal limit for a DUI charge.

Today, Nathan Hobbs pleaded guilty to one count of Unlawful Manners of Driving—Careless Driving. The complaint alleges that Hobbs did "willfully and unlawfully operate a vehicle in any other than a careful or prudent manner by falling asleep in an exit lane" of a parking garage. As part of the agreement, Hobbs will pay a \$685 fine, complete a victim impact panel, and complete 20 hours of community service. If these court requirements are not met, Hobbs faces a 30-day jail sentence.

"After reviewing the facts of the case, and the fact that the result of the blood-alcohol test placed Mr. Hobbs under the legal limit for a DUI charge, my office determined that this was the most appropriate disposition in this case," said Clark County District Attorney Steve Wolfson. "Mr. Hobbs' case will progress through the normal channels of the justice system, as would any other case with similar circumstances. Additionally, he will be submitting to an alcohol treatment program provided by the National Football League (NFL) and the NFL Players' Association."

Mr. Hobbs' next scheduled court date is March 23, 2022.